

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11969/2013(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2012 in LPA No.2240/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kapur, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time
to take instructions.

List on 12.8.2013 among the fresh matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER