

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 11969/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2012 in LPA No.2240/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT KAUR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kapur, Sr.adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard Mr. Ajay Kapur, learned senior counsel in support of  
this petition.

Paragraph 4 of additional affidavit filed on behalf of the  
State of Punjab states that till the date of retirement the  
respondent will complete 12 years 9 months and 19 days and on that  
footing she will be eligible to receive pension.

In view of the above statement, issue notice, returnable  
within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER